### RTI MATTER BY REGISTERED POST WITH AD



## विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

DIII/551/03/2016

September 19, 2016

Shri Wajihuddin Malik, 2145, Qasimjan Street. Balimaran, Delhi-110006

> Subject: Ref: RTI Application Registration No. MOEAF/R/2016/01850 dated 29.08.2016, Information sought under RTI Act 2005.

Sir.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 29.08.2016 on the above subject. The certified copies of the requested four documents are attached herewith:

- 1) RTI application registration no. IPO/447/RTI/MEA/16 dated 06.06.2016.
- 2) Reply bearing no. DIII/551/03/2016 dated 09.06.2016.
- 3) Fisrt appeal filed by Shri Wajihuddih Malik against reply dated 09.06.2016.
- 4) Reply to the first appeal dated 19.07.2016 by First Appellate Authority.

With Regards,

Yours faithfully,

(Manoj Sharma)

Deputy Chief of Protocol (F)

## N.O.O:

- JS (COP)
- US (RTI) 2.
- 3. DS (DD)
- PO (XMM)

(Manoj Sharma)

Deputy Chief of Protocol (F) Tel. No.- 4901 5445 Fax - 4901 5446

369 DCP(P) 2016

12/5/2016

DATE: 11 May, 2016

06/06/2016

Shri Madan Singh Bhandari DCP (PRIVILEGE) & CPIO Room No.1062 Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 23-D, Janpath **NEW DELHI** 

SEUB: Request for information under Right to Information Act 2005

Sir,

I, Shri Wajihuddin Malik S/o Late Raisuddin Malik resident of 2145, Qasimjan Street, Ballimaran, Delhi-110006 mobile No.9868108536 wish to seek information as under :-

I need the photocopies of the complete noting portions of the file/files wherein the permission to me for suing the Embassy of Saudi Arabia in India was refused vide MEA letter No. DIII/465/01/2016 dated May 04, 2016 (copy enclosed for ready reference).

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me.

No32F 23 0682 1. I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs.10/- by way of Postal order favouring MEA dated 12/57 (6

2. I need the photocopy of the above mentioned documents and I had deposited the cost of the photocopies of Rs.50/- for the required pages. In case the cost of the photocopies exceeds Rs.50/-, I am willing to meet the additional cost.

That I am a citizen of India and I am asking the information as citizen.

I assure that I shall not allow/cause to use /pass/share/display or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the interest of India.

Yours sincerely

WAJHUDDIN MALIK 2145, QASIMJAN STREET

BALLIMARAN DELHI-110006

MOBILE: 9868108536

ENC: 1. Photocpy of MEA letter no. DIII/465/01/2016 Dtd. May 04,2016 Postal Order of Rs.10/- % 230682 Postal order of Rs.50/- No/. 896 20754 2



## RTI MATTER BY REGISTERED POST WITH AD विदेश मंत्रालय

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

DIII/551/03/2016

June 9, 2016

Shri Wajihuddin Malik, 2145, Qasimjan Street, Balimaran. Delhi-110006

Subject: Ref: RTI Application Registration No. IPO/447/RTI/MEA/16 dated 06.06.2016, Information sought under RTI Act 2005.

Sir.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 06.06.2016 on the above subject. Our reply is given below:

- This information cannot be provided under Section 8 (1) (a) of the RTI Act, 2005 as it would prejudicially affect the relations with Foreign States. Ministry has already provided to you the relevant information on May 04, 2016.
- If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Sanjay Verma, Chief of Protocol, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. - 2151, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi (Tel.: 49018602 ; Fax : 49018603 ; e-mail : iscop@mea.gov.in) within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Manoj Sharma)

Deputy Chief of Protocol (F)

(MANOJ SH Dy. Chief of Pro Dy. Chief of Protocol (F)

Page Sample of External Affeirs

Now Delty

2947/cop/16 5/7

**DATE: 01 JULY 2016** 

Shri Sanjay Verma
Chief of Protocol & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs
Room No.2151, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan
Janpath
NEW DELHI

SUB:

First Appeal against CPIO Mr. Manoj Sharma DCP(f)'S reply dated June 09, 2016 and my application dated 06-06-2016 under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

I am not satisfied with the above mentioned reply of the CPIO (copy enclosed) as section 8(1) (a) of the RTI Act 2005 is not applicable in my case as it is only a service matter. It is therefore requested that the information sought by me, may please be provided urgently.

Thanks & Regards

Wajihuddin Malik 2145 Qasimjan Street,

Ballimaran Delhi-110006

MOBILE: 9868108536

Enc:a/b

MANOUS HARVAN

Chief of Protocol &
First Appellate Authority
Tel: 49018602, Fax: 49018603
Email: jscop@mea.gov.in



विदेश मंत्रालय, नई विस्ती MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

No. DIII/551/03/2016

Dated: July 19, 2016

# Dear Siv,

Mr. Wajihuddin Malik had sought information under RTI Act 2005 vide his application number IPO/447/RTI/MEA/16 dated 06.06.2016.

- 2. The appellant had sought the photocopies of the complete noting portions of the file/files wherein the permission to him for suing the Embassy of Saudi Arabia in India was refused by the Ministry of External Affairs.
- 3. It is noted that the CPIO had replied to the appellant that: "This information cannot be provided under Section 8 (1) (a) of the RTI Act, 2005 as it would prejudicially affect the relations with Foreign States. Ministry has already provided to you the relevant information on May 04, 2016".
- 4. The following has been observed on the response of the CPIO:

Best Wishes.

Ministry has already provided the applicant the relevant information regarding his application to sue the Embassy of Saudi Arabia in New Delhi vide letter no. DIII/465/01/2016 dated May 04, 2016. The information sought cannot be provided as it will affect friendly relations with a Foreign Government in terms of Section 8 (1) (a) of the RTI Act, 2005.

5. The appeal is being disposed off accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

(Sanjay Verma) Chief of Protocol/ First Appellate Authority

Shri Wajihuddin Malik, 2145, Qasimjan Street, Ballimaran, Delhi – 110006.

#### Copy to:

- 1. DCP (F)/CPIO, MEA, JNB, New Delhi.
- 2. US (RTI), MEA, New Delhi.

(MANOJ SMARMA)

GO WHITE AND (GROUND

Dy. Chief of Protocol (F)

TOTAL MINISTRA (GROUND

MINISTRY OF External Affairs

New Delhi

IPO | 692 | RTI | MEA / 16 RO 30

959/2016 4933 73/08/16

To

The Public Information Officer, Ministry of External Affairs, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi

1708-2016

Dated: 1208.2016

Sub: Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

I Wajihuddin Malik S/o Late Raisuddin Malik R/o 2145 Qasimjan Street, Ballimaran, Delhi-110 006 telephone No. 9868108536 require the certified copy of the following documents:-

(i) RTI application registration no. IPO/447/RTI/MEA/16 dated 06.06.2016

ii) Reply bearing no. DIII/551/03/2016 dated 09.06.2016

(iii) First appeal filed by the undersigned against reply bearing no. DIII/551/03/2016 dated 09.06.2016

(iv) Reply to the first appeal dated 19.07.2016 passed by Sanjay Verma, Chief of Protocol/ First Appellant Authority

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me.

- A. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10/- way of Indian Postal Order favouring MEA dated No. 38F 07767 267 12.816
- B. That I am a "citizen" of India and I am asking the information as citizen.
- C. I assure that I shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances with any person or any manner which would be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the interest of India.

The applicant undertakes to pay the requisite fee and other charges. 1 am enclosing herewith postal orders of Rs. 20/- for miscellaneous charges and further undertake to pay such other and further charges as claimed ( IPD No o56 443974. Ac12.8.16)

Thanking you,

(Wajihuddih Malik)
So Late Riasuddin Malik
R/o 2145 Quasim Jhan Street
Ballimaran, Delhi – 110 006
Mob. 9868108536
Encl:

End. 2-IPO

Privious proposed from the proposed for the proposed for